Australian Capital Territory

Gaming Machine Approval 2015 (No 43)

Notifiable instrument N12015-624

made under the

Gaming Machine Act 2004, section 69 (Approval of gaming machines and peripheral equipment)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Gaming Machine Approval 2015 (No 43).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences the day after the date of notification.

3 Approval
| approve the gaming machine(s) described in the attached Schedule to this instrument.

Lesley Maloney
Delegate

ACT Gambling and Racing Commission
3 November 2015

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au



This is Page 1 (of 4 pages) of the Schedule to the Gaming Machine Approval 2015 (No 43)

New Gaming Machine Game

Game Name Beyond Olympus — Fire Surge (4 iSAP Levels)

Manufacturer Bally Technologies ANZ Pty Ltd

Specification Number 35.80024

Gaming Machine Type iSAP

Game Type Spinning Reel

Technical Standards NS Rev 10.3 + NSW Appendix (dated 24/04/13)

Submission Standards Item 2.3.12 of the NSW Appendix to NS 2015 (dated 5/02/15)

ILGA Circular (dated 3/07/15)
NSW CPTS Rev 2.4; NSW JP TS Rev 1.3; TITO TS V4.20

Progressive Levels Supported iSAP Type Levels Wins Transferred to
Total Wins meter
Yes Standard 4 Yes
Maximum Bet Value $10.00
Base Credit Value 1c, 2c
Variation Details
Var BCV Game RTP% Setting Combination iSAP RTP% Min - Max PRTP%
19 1c, 2c 82.49 V19 20 1c, V19 20 2c 6.968844 89.46
20 1c, 2c 83.28 V19_20_1¢,V19_20_2c 6.968844 90.25
21 1c, 2c 83.42 V21 1c,V21_2c 7.739191 91.16
22 1c, 2c 83.60 V21 1c, V21 2c 8.196528 91.79
89 1c 82.49 V89 90 1c 7.022006 89.51
90 1c 83.28 V89 90 1c 7.022006 90.30
91 1c 83.42 V91 1c 7.792535 91.21
92 1c 83.60 V92 1c 8.250112 91.84
Software Details 1
Game Kernel BIOS
DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBAL2105

Platform/Cabinet Details
Alpha Pro Hybrid AH-1 (V27/27 with / without ALPHA PRO TOPPER)

Software Details 2

Game Kernel BIOS
DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBSLVO003
Platform/Cabinet Details

Dualos
SL-V > Equinox

Specific Approval Conditions:

When the above-mentioned game is configured on the Alpha Il platform with the IMPU Board
Alpha 2.1 Assy PCA212268-3-0 Rev A, it requires 8GB RAM in the gaming machine in order to
operate satisfactorily.

Application Reference No. | 35-A1041/S01

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au




This is Page 2 (of 4 pages) of the Schedule to the Gaming Machine Approval 2015 (No 43)

New Multigame Gaming Machine Game

Game Name

Mightystar Jackpots 2

Manufacturer

IGT (Australia) Pty Ltd

Specification Number

18.D0027

Gaming Machine Type

MGGM - iSAP

Game Type

Spinning Reels

Technical Standards

Submission Standards

NS 10.3 + NSW Appendix (dated 24/04/13)
Item 2.3.12 of the NSW Appendix to NS2015 (dated 5/02/15)
NSW CPTS 2.4; TITO TS V4.20; NSW JP TS Rev 1.3

Progressive Levels iSAP/ Type Levels Wins Transferred to Total
Supported(where linked Wins meter
applicable) Yes Standard 2 Yes
Maximum Bet Value $5.00
Base Credit Value 1c, 2¢
Component Game Set Details

Game Number Game Name

1 Apache Chief

2 Cooee Country

3 Hippo Ray

4 Autumn Serenade |l

5 Imperial Lion

6 Lions Treasure

7 Moonlight Magic

8 Polynesian Sunset

9 Siberian Storm

10 Wild Jaguar

Multi-Game Combination
MGC CRP% BCV Game Number Variation SDB RTP%
1 89.49
2 89.48
3 89.46
4 89.45
5 89.44
1 89.45 1c, 2c 6 99 29 39

7 89.44
8 89.50
9 89.47
10 89.43

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au




This is Page 3 (of 4 pages) of the Schedule to the Gaming Machine Approval 2015 (No 43)

Continued...

90.44

90.42

90.40

90.39

90.39

90.39 1c 9033

90.38

90.45

O 0N NP WIN|E

90.41

=
o

90.38

90.95

90.94

90.92

90.91

90.90

3 90.91 1c, 2c 90.85

90.90

90.96

O 0N NP IWIN|EF

90.93

=
o

90.89

91.96

91.95

91.93

91.92

91.92

4 91.92 1c, 2c 91.86

91.91

91.97

O O N N|PIW|IN|F

91.94

=
o

91.91

91.39

91.38

91.36

91.35

91.34

5 91.35 1c 91.29

91.34

91.40

O O N UV WIN |-

91.37

=
o

91.33

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au




This is Page 4 (of 4 pages) of the Schedule to the Gaming Machine Approval 2015 (No 34)

Continued...

Software Details

Game X95800GA

X95800RA

Game

Platform/Cabinet Details
AVP BC20 — Video Top
Universal —Slant Top

Specific Approval Conditions
1. The ‘Dynamic Button Panel Assembly’ must be installed for the above-mentioned game

when operating on the given platforms.
2. The above game may operate with the optional Multilayer Display on the AVP BC20 Video

Top platform.

Application Reference No. 18-A5429/501

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au



		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2015-11-04T09:18:49+1100
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




