Gaming Machine Approval 2015 (No 43)

Notifiable instrument NI2015-624

made under the

Gaming Machine Act 2004, section 69 (Approval of gaming machines and peripheral equipment)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Gaming Machine Approval 2015 (No 43).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences the day after the date of notification.

3 Approval

I approve the gaming machine(s) described in the attached Schedule to this instrument.

Lesley Maloney
Delegate
ACT Gambling and Racing Commission
3 November 2015

New Gaming Machine Game										
Manufacturer Bally Technologies ANZ Pty Ltd	New Ga	ming Mac	hine Game							
Specification Number 35.80024 SAP Saming Machine Type SAP Spinning Reel	Game N	lame		Beyond Ol	Beyond Olympus – Fire Surge (4 iSAP Levels)					
SAP	Manufa	cturer		Bally Tech						
Spinning Ree Spinning Ree NS Rev 10.3 + NSW Appendix (dated 24/04/13) Item 2.3.12 of the NSW Appendix to NS 2015 (dated 5/02/15) ILGA Circular (dated 3/07/15) NSW CPTS Rev 2.4; NSW JP TS Rev 1.3; TITO TS V4.20	Specific	ation Nun	nber	35.B0024						
NS Rev 10.3 + NSW Appendix (dated 24/04/13) Item 2.3.12 of the NSW Appendix to NS 2015 (dated 5/02/15) ILGA Circular (dated 3/07/15) NSW CPTS Rev 2.4; NSW JP TS Rev 1.3; TITO TS V4.20	Gaming	Machine	Туре	iSAP						
Item 2.3.12 of the NSW Appendix to NS 2015 (dated 5/02/15) ILGA Circular (dated 3/07/15) NSW CPTS Rev 2.4; NSW JPTS Rev 1.3; TITO TS V4.20	Game T	уре		Spinning R	eel					
ILGA Circular (dated 3/07/15) NSW CPTS Rev 2.4; NSW JP TS Rev 1.3; TITO TS V4.20	Technic	al Standa	rds	NS Rev 10.	3 + NSW Appen	dix (da	ted 24/	(04/13)		
NSW CPTS Rev 2.4; NSW JP TS Rev 1.3; TITO TS V4.20	Submis	•••								
Progressive Levels Supported Yes Standard 4 Yes				ILGA Circu	lar (dated 3/07/	15)				
Maximum Bet Value				NSW CPTS	NSW CPTS Rev 2.4; NSW JP TS Rev 1.3; TITO TS V4.20					
Yes Standard 4 Yes Maximum Bet Value \$10.00 Base Credit Value 1c, 2c Var base Credit Value 1c, 2c Var base Credit Value Lot, 2c Setting Combination iSAP RTP% Min - Max PRTP% Min - Max PRTPM Min - Max PRTPM Min - Max PRTPM	Progres	sive Level	s Supported	d iSAP	Туре	Lev	els	Wins Transferred to		
Maximum Bet Value 1c, 2c								Total Wins meter		
Name					Standard	4		Yes		
Var BCV Game RTP% Setting Combination iSAP RTP% Min - Max PRTP% 19 1c, 2c 82.49 V19_20_1c, V19_20_2c 6.968844 89.46 20 1c, 2c 83.28 V19_20_1c, V19_20_2c 6.968844 90.25 21 1c, 2c 83.42 V21_1c, V21_2c 7.739191 91.16 22 1c, 2c 83.60 V21_1c, V21_2c 8.196528 91.79 89 1c 82.49 V89_90_1c 7.022006 89.51 90 1c 83.28 V89_90_1c 7.022006 90.30 91 1c 83.42 V91_1c 7.792535 91.21 92 1c 83.60 V92_1c 8.250112 91.84 Software Details 1 Kernel BIOS DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBAL2105 Platform/Cabinet Details DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBSLV003 Platform/Cabinet Details Dualos SSC S3	Maximu	ım Bet Va	lue	\$10.00						
Var BCV Game RTP% Setting Combination iSAP RTP% Min - Max PRTP% 19 1c, 2c 82.49 V19_20_1c, V19_20_2c 6.968844 89.46 20 1c, 2c 83.28 V19_20_1c, V19_20_2c 6.968844 90.25 21 1c, 2c 83.42 V21_1c, V21_2c 7.739191 91.16 22 1c, 2c 83.60 V21_1c, V21_2c 8.196528 91.79 89 1c 82.49 V89_90_1c 7.022006 89.51 90 1c 83.28 V89_90_1c 7.022006 90.30 91 1c 83.42 V91_1c 7.792535 91.21 92 1c 83.60 V92_1c 8.250112 91.84 Software Details BBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBAL2105 Platform/Cabinet Details DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBSLV003 Platform/Cabinet Details Dualos SBSLV003 Specific Approval Conditions:	Base Cr	edit Value	2	1c, 2c						
19	Variatio	n Details								
1c, 2c	Var	BCV	Game RTP	% Setting (Combination	iSAP	RTP%	Min - Max PRTP%		
21 1c, 2c 83.42 V21_1c, V21_2c 7.739191 91.16 22 1c, 2c 83.60 V21_1c, V21_2c 8.196528 91.79 89 1c 82.49 V89_90_1c 7.022006 89.51 90 1c 83.28 V89_90_1c 7.022006 90.30 91 1c 83.42 V91_1c 7.792535 91.21 92 1c 83.60 V92_1c 8.250112 91.84 Software Details 1 Game Kernel BIOS DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBAL2105 Platform/Cabinet Details DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBSLV003 Platform/Cabinet Details Dualos SL-V > Equinox Specific Approval Conditions: When the above-mentioned game is configured on the Alpha II platform with the IMPU Board Alpha 2.1 Assy PCA212268-3-0 Rev A, it requires 8GB RAM in the gaming machine in order to operate satisfactorily.	19	1c, 2c	82.49	V19_20_1	lc, V19_20_2c	6.96	58844	89.46		
22 1c, 2c 83.60 V21_1c, V21_2c 8.196528 91.79 89 1c 82.49 V89_90_1c 7.022006 89.51 90 1c 83.28 V89_90_1c 7.022006 90.30 91 1c 83.42 V91_1c 7.792535 91.21 92 1c 83.60 V92_1c 8.250112 91.84 Software Details 1 Game Kernel BIOS DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBAL2105 Platform/Cabinet Details DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBSLV003 Platform/Cabinet Details Dualos SL-V > Equinox Specific Approval Conditions: When the above-mentioned game is configured on the Alpha II platform with the IMPU Board Alpha 2.1 Assy PCA212268-3-0 Rev A, it requires 8GB RAM in the gaming machine in order to operate satisfactorily.	20	1c, 2c	83.28	V19_20_1	lc, V19_20_2c	6.968844		90.25		
89	21	1c, 2c	83.42	V21_1	lc, V21_2c	7.739191		91.16		
90 1c 83.28 V89_90_1c 7.022006 90.30 91 1c 83.42 V91_1c 7.792535 91.21 92 1c 83.60 V92_1c 8.250112 91.84 Software Details 1 Game Kernel BIOS DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBAL2105 Platform/Cabinet Details Alpha Pro Hybrid AH-1 (V27/27 with / without ALPHA PRO TOPPER) Software Details 2 Game Kernel BIOS DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBSLV003 Platform/Cabinet Details DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBSLV003 Platform/Cabinet Details Dualos SL-V > Equinox Specific Approval Conditions: When the above-mentioned game is configured on the Alpha II platform with the IMPU Board Alpha 2.1 Assy PCA212268-3-0 Rev A, it requires 8GB RAM in the gaming machine in order to operate satisfactorily.	22	1c, 2c	83.60	V21_1	V21_1c, V21_2c		96528	91.79		
91 1c 83.42 V91_1c 7.792535 91.21 92 1c 83.60 V92_1c 8.250112 91.84 Software Details 1 Game Kernel BIOS DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBAL2105 Platform/Cabinet Details Alpha Pro Hybrid AH-1 (V27/27 with / without ALPHA PRO TOPPER) Software Details 2 Game Kernel BIOS DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBSLV003 Platform/Cabinet Details DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBSLV003 Platform/Cabinet Details Dualos SL-V > Equinox Specific Approval Conditions: When the above-mentioned game is configured on the Alpha II platform with the IMPU Board Alpha 2.1 Assy PCA212268-3-0 Rev A, it requires 8GB RAM in the gaming machine in order to operate satisfactorily.	89	1c	82.49	V89	9_90_1c	7.022006		89.51		
92 1c 83.60 V92_1c 8.250112 91.84 Software Details 1 Game Kernel BIOS DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBAL2105 Platform/Cabinet Details Alpha Pro Hybrid AH-1 (V27/27 with / without ALPHA PRO TOPPER) Software Details 2 Game Kernel BIOS DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBSLV003 Platform/Cabinet Details Dualos SL-V > Equinox Specific Approval Conditions: When the above-mentioned game is configured on the Alpha II platform with the IMPU Board Alpha 2.1 Assy PCA212268-3-0 Rev A, it requires 8GB RAM in the gaming machine in order to operate satisfactorily.	90	1c	83.28	V89	9_90_1c	7.022006		90.30		
Game Kernel BIOS DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBAL2105 Platform/Cabinet Details Alpha Pro Hybrid AH-1 (V27/27 with / without ALPHA PRO TOPPER) Software Details 2 Game Kernel BIOS DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBSLV003 Platform/Cabinet Details Dualos SL-V > Equinox Specific Approval Conditions: When the above-mentioned game is configured on the Alpha II platform with the IMPU Board Alpha 2.1 Assy PCA212268-3-0 Rev A, it requires 8GB RAM in the gaming machine in order to operate satisfactorily.	91	1c	83.42	V	91_1c	7.792535		91.21		
Game Kernel BIOS DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBAL2105 Platform/Cabinet Details Alpha Pro Hybrid AH-1 (V27/27 with / without ALPHA PRO TOPPER) Software Details 2 Game Kernel BIOS DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBSLV003 Platform/Cabinet Details Dualos SL-V > Equinox Specific Approval Conditions: When the above-mentioned game is configured on the Alpha II platform with the IMPU Board Alpha 2.1 Assy PCA212268-3-0 Rev A, it requires 8GB RAM in the gaming machine in order to operate satisfactorily.	92	1c	83.60	V	92_1c	8.25	50112	91.84		
Platform/Cabinet Details Alpha Pro Hybrid AH-1 (V27/27 with / without ALPHA PRO TOPPER) Software Details 2 Game Kernel BIOS DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBSLV003 Platform/Cabinet Details Dualos SL-V > Equinox Specific Approval Conditions: When the above-mentioned game is configured on the Alpha II platform with the IMPU Board Alpha 2.1 Assy PCA212268-3-0 Rev A, it requires 8GB RAM in the gaming machine in order to operate satisfactorily.	Softwar	e Details	1							
Platform/Cabinet Details Alpha Pro Hybrid AH-1 (V27/27 with / without ALPHA PRO TOPPER) Software Details 2 Game Kernel BIOS DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBSLV003 Platform/Cabinet Details Dualos SL-V > Equinox Specific Approval Conditions: When the above-mentioned game is configured on the Alpha II platform with the IMPU Board Alpha 2.1 Assy PCA212268-3-0 Rev A, it requires 8GB RAM in the gaming machine in order to operate satisfactorily.		Game		ŀ	Kernel			BIOS		
Alpha Pro Hybrid AH-1 (V27/27 with / without ALPHA PRO TOPPER) Software Details 2 Game Kernel BIOS DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBSLV003 Platform/Cabinet Details Dualos SL-V > Equinox Specific Approval Conditions: When the above-mentioned game is configured on the Alpha II platform with the IMPU Board Alpha 2.1 Assy PCA212268-3-0 Rev A, it requires 8GB RAM in the gaming machine in order to operate satisfactorily.		DBFSNS1	С	S31	S3NWX02A			SBAL2105		
Software Details 2 Game Kernel BIOS DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBSLV003 Platform/Cabinet Details Dualos SL-V > Equinox Specific Approval Conditions: When the above-mentioned game is configured on the Alpha II platform with the IMPU Board Alpha 2.1 Assy PCA212268-3-0 Rev A, it requires 8GB RAM in the gaming machine in order to operate satisfactorily.	Platforr	n/Cabinet	Details							
Game Kernel BIOS DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBSLV003 Platform/Cabinet Details Dualos SL-V > Equinox Specific Approval Conditions: When the above-mentioned game is configured on the Alpha II platform with the IMPU Board Alpha 2.1 Assy PCA212268-3-0 Rev A, it requires 8GB RAM in the gaming machine in order to operate satisfactorily.	Alpha P	ro Hybrid	AH-1 (V27/2	27 with / without	ALPHA PRO TOPPE	R)				
Platform/Cabinet Details Dualos SL-V > Equinox Specific Approval Conditions: When the above-mentioned game is configured on the Alpha II platform with the IMPU Board Alpha 2.1 Assy PCA212268-3-0 Rev A, it requires 8GB RAM in the gaming machine in order to operate satisfactorily.	Softwar	re Details	2							
Platform/Cabinet Details Dualos SL-V > Equinox Specific Approval Conditions: When the above-mentioned game is configured on the Alpha II platform with the IMPU Board Alpha 2.1 Assy PCA212268-3-0 Rev A, it requires 8GB RAM in the gaming machine in order to operate satisfactorily.		Game Kernel BIOS								
Dualos SL-V > Equinox Specific Approval Conditions: When the above-mentioned game is configured on the Alpha II platform with the IMPU Board Alpha 2.1 Assy PCA212268-3-0 Rev A, it requires 8GB RAM in the gaming machine in order to operate satisfactorily.		DBFSNS1C S3NWX02A SBSLV003								
SL-V > Equinox Specific Approval Conditions: When the above-mentioned game is configured on the Alpha II platform with the IMPU Board Alpha 2.1 Assy PCA212268-3-0 Rev A, it requires 8GB RAM in the gaming machine in order to operate satisfactorily.	Platform/Cabinet Details									
Specific Approval Conditions: When the above-mentioned game is configured on the Alpha II platform with the IMPU Board Alpha 2.1 Assy PCA212268-3-0 Rev A, it requires 8GB RAM in the gaming machine in order to operate satisfactorily.	Dualos									
When the above-mentioned game is configured on the Alpha II platform with the IMPU Board Alpha 2.1 Assy PCA212268-3-0 Rev A, it requires 8GB RAM in the gaming machine in order to operate satisfactorily.	SL-V > E									
Alpha 2.1 Assy PCA212268-3-0 Rev A, it requires 8GB RAM in the gaming machine in order to operate satisfactorily.	-	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •								
operate satisfactorily.			· ·	-	•	•				
		•		0 Rev A, it reqւ	uires 8GB RAM i	n the g	aming ı	machine in order to		
Application Reference No. 35-A1041/S01	-		•	T						
	Applica									

New Mu	New Multigame Gaming Machine Game							
Game Name		Mightyst	Mightystar Jackpots 2					
Manufa	Manufacturer		IGT (Australia) Pty Ltd					
Specific	ation Number	18.D0027	18.D0027					
Gaming	Machine Type	MGGM -	MGGM – iSAP					
Game T	уре	Spinning	Spinning Reels					
Technical Standards		NS 10.3 +	NS 10.3 + NSW Appendix (dated 24/04/13)					
Submiss	sion Standards	Item 2.3.	Item 2.3.12 of the NSW Appendix to NS2015 (dated 5/02/15)					
			NSW CPTS 2.4; TITO TS V4.20; NSW JP TS Rev 1.3					
Progressive Levels		iSAP/	Тур	oe -	Levels	Wins Transferred to Tota		
Support	ted(where	linked				Wins meter		
applical	ole)	Yes	Stand	dard	2	Yes		
Maximu	ım Bet Value	\$5.00	\$5.00					
	edit Value	1c, 2c						
Compor	Component Game Set Details							
		Number				me Name		
		1			Apache Chief			
		2			Cooee Country			
		3			Hippo Ray			
		4		Autumn Serenade II				
		5		Imperial Lion				
		6		Lions Treasure				
		7		Moonlight Magic				
		8			Polynesian Sunset			
		9			Siberian Storm			
		LO			Wild Jaguar			
	ame Combinat		0			ADD 377 0/		
MGC	CRP%	BCV	Game Nu	mper	Variation	SDB RTP%		
			1			89.49		
			2			89.48		
			3			89.46		
			4			89.45		
1	89.45	1c, 2c	5		99	89.44		
-		, 	6			89.39		
			7			89.44		
			8			89.50		
			9			89.47		
			10			89.43		

Continued...

1 90.44 90.42 90.42 90.42 90.43 90.39 90.39 90.39 90.39 90.38 8 90.45 90.45 90.41 90.45 90.45 90.45 90.45 90.94 90.94 90.94 90.94 90.92 90.91 90.92 90.91 90.90 90	Continue	d				
90.39 1c						90.44
90.39 1c					1	90.42
90.39 1c				3		90.40
8 90.39 1c 6 90.33 90.33 90.38 90.45 90.45 90.41 10 90.38 90.41 10 90.95 90.91 90.92 90.94 90.91 90.90				4		90.39
8 90.38 90.45 90.45 90.41 90.45 90.41 90.38 90.45 90.41 90.38 90.45 90.41 90.38 90.41 90.95 90.94 90.94 90.92 90.94 90.91 90.91 90.90 90.9		00.20	1.0	5		90.39
8 90.45 90.41 90.41 10 90.38 10 90.38 10 90.95 90.94 90.94 90.92 90.92 90.91 90.92 90.91 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.96 90.90 90.93 90.90 90.96 90.90 90.93 90.90 90.96 90.99 90.99 90.99 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.91 90.90 90.92 90.90 90.93 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.91 90.90 90.91 90.90 90.92 90.90 90.91		90.39	10	6		90.33
9 90.41 90.38 10 90.95 90.95 90.94 90.94 90.94 90.92 90.91 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.95 90.96 90.96 91.95 3 91.95 3 91.95 91.95 91.96 91.97 91.91 8 91.92 91.94 91.91 5 91.35 1c 6 4 91.39 91.34 91.35				7		90.38
10 90.38 90.91 1c, 2c 1 90.95 90.94 90.92 90.91 90.90 90.				8		90.45
3 90.91 1c, 2c 90.94 3 90.92 4 90.92 90.91 90.91 90.90 90.95 9 90.96 90.96 90.93 90.96 90.93 90.98 90.93 90.96 90.93 90.96 90.93 90.96 90.93 90.96 90.93 90.96 90.93 90.96 90.93 90.96 90.93 90.96 90.93 90.96 90.93 90.96 90.93 90.96 90.93 90.96 90.93 90.96 90.93 90.96 90.93 90.96 90.93 90.96 90.93 90.96 90.93 90.96 90.93 90.91 91.96 91.92 91.91 9 91.94 90.91 91.91 90.91 91.91 90.91 91.91 90.91 91.91 90.91 91.91 90.91 91.91 90.91 91.91 90.91 91.91				9		90.41
3 90.91 1c, 2c 2 90.94 90.92 90.92 90.92 90.91 90.91 90.91 90.91 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.90 90.				10		90.38
3 90.91 1c, 2c 2 90.94 90.92 90.92 90.92 90.91 90.91 90.91 90.91 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.90 90.				1		90.95
3 90.91 1c, 2c 3 90.91 90.91 90.91 90.91 90.91 90.90 90.90 90.85 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.90 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.93 90.90 90.93 90.90<						
3 90.91 1c, 2c 5 2 90.91 6 90.90 90.90 90.90 8 90.96 90.93 90.93 10 90.89 10 90.89 10 91.96 91.95 91.95 3 91.93 91.92 91.92 91.86 91.92 99 91.94 90 91.91 8 91.97 99 91.91 10 91.91 90 91.38 91.36 91.36 91.35 91.36 91.36 91.35 91.34 91.35 91.34 91.39 91.34 91.40 99 91.37						
3 90.91 1c, 2c 5 2 90.90 6 7 90.90 90.90 8 90.90 90.96 90.93 9 90.93 90.89 2 91.96 91.96 91.95 91.95 91.93 91.92 91.92 91.92 9 91.92 91.86 99 91.94 91.91 10 91.91 91.39 99 91.38 91.36 99 91.36 91.35 99 91.34 91.35 99 91.34 91.34 99 91.34 91.40 99 91.37						
1c, 2c 6 7 8 90.91 8 90.90 90.96 90.93 10 90.89 1 91.96 91.95 91.92 3 91.92 5 91.92 6 7 91.91 8 91.91 8 91.92 91.91 8 91.91 91.91 91.91 91.91 91.91 91.91 91.91 91.91 91.91 91.91 91.91 91.91 91.91 91.91 91.91 91.91 91.91 91.91 91.38 91.36 91.36 91.36 91.36 91.35 91.36 91.36 91.36 91.37						
4 91.92 1c, 2c 3 91.92 90.90 5 91.35 91.35 91.35 9 90.93 90.93 90.93 9 90.96 90.93 90.96 9 91.96 91.95 91.95 9 91.92 91.92 91.92 9 91.91 91.91 9 91.91 91.91 9 91.39 91.38 91.36 91.36 91.36 91.37 91.34 91.34 9 91.34 91.40 9 91.37	3	90.91	1c, 2c		2	
4 91.92 1c, 2c 3 91.92 5 91.92 3 91.92 6 7 91.91 8 91.97 9 91.91 10 91.91 9 91.38 9 91.38 9 91.38 9 91.38 9 91.36 91.36 91.38 91.36 91.36 91.37 91.34 91.34 91.34 91.37 91.37						
9 90.93 90.89 10 91.96 91.95 91.95 3 91.93 4 91.92 5 91.92 6 91.96 91.92 91.92 91.92 91.92 91.91 8 91.97 91.91 8 91.97 9 91.94 10 91.91 10 91.39 91.38 3 91.36 4 91.35 91.35 91.36 91.35 91.34 91.34 91.34 91.37						
10 90.89 1 1 91.96 2 91.95 3 91.93 4 91.92 6 7 91.91 8 91.97 9 91.94 10 91.91 10 91.91 10 91.91 10 91.91 10 91.91 10 91.91 10 91.91 10 91.35 91.36 91.35 91.36 91.35 91.34 91.36 91.34 91.36 91.34 91.34 91.34 91.37				9		
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$				10		90.89
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$				1	3	91.96
$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$						
4 91.92 1c, 2c 5 91.92 91.92 91.92 91.92 91.92 91.92 91.86 91.86 91.91 91.91 91.97 91.91 91.97 91.94 91.91 91.91 91.39 91.38 91.38 91.38 91.36 91.36 91.35 91.36 91.35 91.34 91.35 91.34 91.34 91.34 91.34 91.34 91.34 91.34 91.40 91.40 91.40 91.37<						
4 91.92 1c, 2c 5 3 91.92 6 7 91.91 8 91.97 9 91.94 10 91.91 2 91.39 3 91.38 91.36 91.36 91.35 91.36 91.34 91.34 8 91.40 9 91.37			1c, 2c			
4 91.92 1c, 2c 6 91.86 7 91.91 8 91.97 9 91.94 10 91.91 2 91.39 91.38 91.36 91.35 91.36 91.34 91.34 91.34 91.34 99 91.37						
5 91.35 10 91.91 10 91.91 10 91.94 10 91.39 11 91.39 12 91.38 13 91.36 13 91.36 15 91.35 15 91.34 10 91.34 10 91.34 10 91.34 10 91.37 10 91.37 10 91.37 10 91.37 10 91.37 10 91.37 10 91.37 10 91.37 10 91.37 10 91.37 10 91.37 10 91.37 10 91.39 10 91.39 10 91.39 10 91.39 10 91.39 10 91.39 10 91.39 10 91.39 10 91.39 10 91.39 10 91.39 10 91.39 10 91.39 10 91.39 10 91.39 <	4	91.92				
8 91.97 9 91.94 10 91.91 2 91.39 3 91.38 3 91.36 4 91.35 5 91.34 6 91.29 7 91.34 8 91.40 9 91.37						
9 91.94 10 91.91 2 91.39 91.38 91.38 3 91.36 4 91.35 5 91.34 91.29 91.34 91.34 91.40 9 91.37						
5 91.35 10 91.91 2 91.39 3 91.36 4 91.35 5 91.34 7 91.34 8 91.40 9 91.37						
1 91.39 91.38 91.36 91.35 5 91.34 91.34 91.29 7 91.34 91.40 9 91.37						
5 91.35 1c 2 91.38 91.36 91.36 91.35 91.34 91.29 91.34 91.34 91.34 91.34 91.34 91.37			<u> </u>			
5 91.35 1c 3 5 91.36 91.35 91.34 91.34 91.29 7 91.34 8 91.40 9 91.37	5	91.35	1 c		4	
5 91.35 1c 4 91.35 91.34 91.35 91.34 91.29 91.34 91.34 91.34 91.34 91.34 91.34 91.37						
5 91.35 1c 5 4 91.34 91.29 7 91.34 91.40 91.37						
5 91.35 1c 6 91.29 91.34 91.40 91.37						
7 91.34 8 91.40 9 91.37						
8 91.40 9 91.37						
9 91.37						
10 91.33						
				10		91.33

Continued...

Software Details				
Game	X95800GA			
Game	X95800RA			
Platform/Cabinet Details				
AVP BC20 – Video Top				
Universal – Slant Top				
Specific Approval Conditions				

- 1. The 'Dynamic Button Panel Assembly' must be installed for the above-mentioned game when operating on the given platforms.
- 2. The above game may operate with the optional Multilayer Display on the AVP BC20 Video Top platform.

Application Reference No.	18-A5429/S01
---------------------------	--------------